
Pinellas County, FL
Parks and Conservation Resources Advisory
Board

Email yac01@pinellascounty.org Appointing Authority Board of County
Commissioners
Position YAC Appointment

YAC Student 01
3rd Term Jul 02, 2023 - Jul 02, 2024

Email milescroom@tampabay.rr.com
Home Phone Mobile: (727) 460-0007
Alternate Phone Home: (727) 381-1216
Address 
1216 Royal Palm Drive
Gulfport, FL 33707

Appointing Authority Board of County
Commissioners

Miles M Croom
3rd Term Aug 01, 2023 - Aug 01, 2024

Email cynthia@psgplans.com
Home Phone Home: (813) 215-1273
Address 
9428 Roberts Road
Odessa, FL 33556

Appointing Authority Board of County
Commissioners

Cynthia Grizzle
2nd Term Aug 01, 2023 - Aug 01, 2024

Email tex.carter@wkpreserve.com
Home Phone Mobile: (321) 368-2044
Address 
1810 Mariner Drive, Apt. 302
Tarpon Springs, FL 34689

Appointing Authority Commissioner Eggers

William L. Carter
1st Term Nov 15, 2023 - Nov 15, 2025

Board Roster
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Email savercoold@aol.com
Home Phone Mobile: (240) 793-5455
Address 
510 Lewis Blvd. SE
St. Petersburg, FL 33705

Appointing Authority Commissioner Rene'
Flowers

Daniel M Savercool
6th Term Nov 15, 2023 - Nov 15, 2025

Email jrvayne@gmail.com
Address 
12950 Estates Ter S
Seminole, FL 33776

Appointing Authority Commissioner Latvala

Julie Vayne
2nd Term Nov 15, 2023 - Nov 15, 2025

Email bryanb@suncoastsierra.org
Home Phone Home: (224) 430-3990
Address 
127 Marina Del Rey Ct
Clearwater, FL 33767

Appointing Authority Commissioner Long

Bryan Beckman
3rd Term Nov 15, 2023 - Nov 15, 2025

Email heathervernillo@gmail.com
Home Phone Mobile: (732) 259-2924
Address 
4978 West Breeze Circle
Palm Harbor, FL 34683

Appointing Authority Commissioner Scott

Heather A Vernillo
2nd Term Nov 15, 2023 - Nov 15, 2025

Email shapiro.alan@gmail.com
Home Phone Mobile: (727) 743-0221
Address 
10311 Majestic Dr.
Largo, FL 33774

Appointing Authority Commissioner Charlie
Justice

Alan Shapiro
2nd Term Nov 15, 2023 - Nov 15, 2025
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Email ssochsner@msn.com
Home Phone Mobile: (727) 420-2832
Alternate Phone Mobile: (727) 420-2832
Address 
14196 Tern Lane 
Clearwater, FL 33762

Appointing Authority Commissioner Peters

Steven A Ochsner
4th Term Nov 15, 2023 - Nov 15, 2025
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